
Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 1 3/2/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet – Mandatory  
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 23-500640 
Request for Proposal Name: Design Build Services for Upgrade Lower Crooked Creek No. 2 (LCC 2) Pump Station 

Date: Monday, February 27, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                      

  

Name  Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Willie Moon Purchasing & Contracting 404-371-7021 

wmoon@dekalbcountyga.gov  
Not Applicable 

Doncella Avery Purchasing and Contracting 

 

404-371-3335 

dmavery@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Jabari Jackson Purchasing and Contracting 404-687-2744 

jjjackson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Tidarat (Tina) 

Strickland 

Watershed Management 404-218-5768 

tstrickland@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Antoinette Fox-Lewis Watershed Management 770-621-7238 

anfox@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Ed Biskis Watershed Management - 

CIP PMT 

770-883-9469 

daneuman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Phyllis Douglas Purchasing & Contracting –  

Local Small Business Enterprise  

(LSBE) Program 

404-371-6312 

dekalbfirstLSBE@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Melvin Solomon  Watershed Management  

First Source Program 

404-308-7790 

mtsolomon@dekalbcountyga.gov  

Not Applicable 

Daniel Neuman 

 

Watershed Management –  

Safety, Security &  

Facilities Operations Division 

404-735-8241 

daneuman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Not Applicable 

Lisha Ellerbee Marsh 404-955-3766 

Lisha.Ellerbee@Marsh.com 

Not Applicable 
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Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 2 3/2/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
 

  

Request for Proposal Number: 23-500640 
Request for Proposal Name: Design Build Services for Upgrade Lower Crooked Creek No. 2 (LCC 2) Pump Station 

Date: Monday, February 27, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.                                          

  

Name  
Company / Organization 

 

Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Travis Thomas Arcadis 770-384-6512 

travis.thomas@arcadis.com 

Not Applicable 

Scott Adams 

 

Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3637 

shadams@brwncald.com 

Subcontractor 

 

Craig Ferguson 

 

Brown and Caldwell 770-673-3655 

caferguson@brwncald.com 

Subcontractor 

Josh Flammer Garney Companies, Inc. 404-985-2078 

jflammer@garney.com 

Prime 

Tim Porter Garney Companies, Inc. 678-936-9222 

tporter@garney.com 

Prime 

Garland Long Lakeshore Engineering, LLC 404-355-3976 

glong@lakeshoreengineering.com  

Prime 

Rebecca Lindsay  Lindsay Engineering & 

Consulting, LLC 

678-300-9789 

Rebecca@lindsay-engineering.com 

Subcontractor 

Larry Lu  R&C Infratech  

Engineering, Inc. 

404-542-6834 

larry.lu@rcinfratech.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Andy Rankin R2T, Inc 770-569-7038 

andy.rankin@r2tinc.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb  

Rhonda Holland Waste Water Industrial Solutions 770-575-1932  

Heath@wwisllc.com 

Subcontractor 

LSBE-MSA 



Willie Moon, Procurement Agent,  Senior 3 3/2/2023 

Pre-Proposal Conference Sign in Sheet - Mandatory 
(Via Zoom Video Conference) 

Purchasing and Contracting, 1300 Commerce Drive, Decatur GA 30030 
Request for Proposal Number: 23-500640

Request for Proposal Name: Design Build Services for Upgrade Lower Crooked Creek No. 2 (LCC 2) Pump Station 

Date: Monday, February 27, 2023 @ 10:00 A.M. EST.     

Name Company / Organization Telephone Number 

Email Address 

Status 

Damon Alexander R2T, Inc 770-629-8299

damon.alexander@r2tinc.com 

Undecided 

LSBE-DeKalb 

Matt McCormack Reeves Young 678-288-2063

mmccormack@reevesyoung.com 

Prime 

Laurie Walters Reeves Young 770-271-1159

lwalters@reevesyoung.com 

Prime 

Jesse Brown Ruby-Collins, Inc. 770-432-2900

jbrown@ruby-collins.com 

Prime 

Jennifer Oetgen Ruby-Collins, Inc. 770-432-2900

joetgen@ruby-collins.com 

Prime 

Katie Butterfield Sol Construction LLC 770-455-1822

estimating@solconstructionllc.com 

Subcontractor 

Lorie Moore Sol Construction LLC 770-455-1822

estimating@solconstructionllc.com 

Subcontractor  

_________________________ 

Procurement Agent, Senior 

_________________________ 

Procurement Technician 
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